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THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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049-110-014-00

DILLON MANICE D
049-110-001-00

PRICE ALAN R
& NANCY S

049-110-011-00

VANSPLINTER JACK
049-110-010-00

PIERSON
BIBLE CHURCH
049-118-001-00

DILLON MANICE D
049-110-003-00

HARDIN ROBERT
049-110-008-00

VILLAGE OF
PIERSON

049-127-001-50

VILLAGE OF
PIERSON

049-110-016-00

CHING JEREMY L
049-104-004-00

ALLIED WASTE
049-105-009-00

GOODIN RICKEY
L & NILA J

049-104-008-00

ALLIED WASTE
049-127-004-00

BREWER BRAD
049-114-001-01

PYNE DAVID W JR
049-114-003-00

TANG DUYEN
049-116-004-00

DILLON MANICE D
049-116-006-00

CEDAR SPRINGS
PROP MGMT
049-117-001-00

THOMPSON
LINDSI A

049-114-006-00

ACTON LAWRENCE
049-127-000-02

VILLAGE OF
PIERSON

049-115-001-00

RAVELL
GEORGE TRUST
049-125-001-00

JOHNSTON
KRISTINA S

049-125-003-00

GLOBIS
ENTERPRISES
049-127-012-01

LARSON
CHRISTINE A
049-127-012-10

MACKENZIE
JOSHUA & DIANA
049-124-011-00

MACKENZIE
JOSHUA J

049-117-003-00

ARSZULOWICZ
WILLIAM M

049-124-001-00

PATTON TAMMY S
049-124-004-00

CEDAR SPRINGS
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

049-116-007-00

CEDAR SPRINGS
PROPERTY MGMT LLC

049-116-010-00

PATTON TAMMY
049-125-006-00

PATTERSON
WADE M

049-125-009-00 DOSENBERRY
ELIZABETH M
049-126-009-00

MOORE AMANDA
049-126-006-00

DOSENBERRY
ELIZABETH M
049-126-009-00

FIRST BAPTIST
CHURCH

049-126-003-00

ACTON
LAWRENCE

049-126-001-00

STAPLER
RONNIE JR

049-114-001-02

VILLAGE OF
PIERSON

049-127-000-01

PECKHAM JAMES
A & SHARON J
049-111-013-00

DILLON MANICE
D & ELAINE M
049-111-008-50

RILEY TERILYNN
& RYAN L

049-111-008-00

VILLAGE OF
PIERSON

049-115-001-00

CONSUMERS
ENERGY COMPANY

049-127-003-00

SMIGIEL JAMES S
049-111-005-00

ZIMMERMAN
STEVEN A

049-127-002-20

VILLAGE OF
PIERSON

049-115-001-00

GARCIA
TAYLOR R

049-112-007-00

KINSEY DANIEL R
049-111-001-00

MERRITT DENNIS
& DIANA K

049-111-002-00

CHING WALTER L
049-127-007-00 DEPARTMENT OF

NATURAL RESOURCES
049-127-911-01

STOUT LEWIS
L & NANCY C
049-127-013-00

SHEBER JACOB
J JR & JUDITH G
015-027-002-00

HOWARD RONALD E
049-109-001-10

VILLAGE OF
PIERSON

049-105-000-00

ALLIED WASTE
049-107-001-00

MDOT
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MDOT
049-127-002-10

ALLIED WASTE
015-028-001-00

BUCHOLTZ DON J
015-028-016-01

MONROE KAREN L
015-028-016-30

OSBORNE
TRAVIS D

015-028-001-50

OSBORNE
TRAVIS D

015-028-001-50

BUCHOLTZ EARL D
015-028-015-00

MDOT

R/W

VACATED
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R/W

VACATED

R/W

ALLEY

KINSEY DANIEL R
049-111-014-00

R/W

R/W
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BY REVISIONSMARK DATE

THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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COLLINS
CHRISTOPHER A

& HELEN J
015-026-011-10

MACKENZIE
JOSHUA & DIANE
015-026-008-10

MACKENZIE
JOSHUA & DIANE
015-026-008-01

MCNEES KIM
A & ALICE

015-026-010-01

VANZALEN FAITH
& RICHARD

015-026-007-70

MCNEES JOSHUA
& BONTHIUS JAMIE
015-026-010-10

COLLINS CHRISTOPHER
A & HELEN J
015-026-011-01

KINDEL AARON
R & ANN M

015-027-010-01

KINDEL RALPH
E JR & LINDA L
015-027-011-00

TAYLOR
JEANNIE M

015-027-013-60SPRIK MIKE
015-027-013-53

CAMPBELL
MATTHEW A

015-027-013-54

TAYLOR
JEANNIE

015-027-013-55

GORDON
PATRICIA S

015-027-013-51

HAYDEN
CURTIS

015-027-013-52

BURNS KEN
015-027-012-00

TAYLOR
JEANNIE

015-027-013-70

COOK EDWIN
E & KATHIE J
015-027-013-80

DILLING DONNA L
015-027-013-40

HAYDEN SCOTT
L & CATHY S

015-027-009-00

KINDEL RALPH E
JR & LINDA L
015-027-010-10

MUNN JEFFERY J &
JOHNSON RONALD R

015-022-013-01

DOREN BRIAN
M & MELINDA K
015-022-019-20

DOREN BRIAN M
& MELINDA K
015-022-021-00

FIFIELD ROBERT H & MARY A
015-022-014-01

STEVENS NOAH
015-022-018-01

PARKHURST
JODIE

015-022-017-00

GLOVER
JANETTE

015-022-015-01 DIETZ CARRIE
015-022-019-00

DOREN BRIAN
M & MELINDA K
015-022-020-00

HELMS BARBARA
L (TRUST)

015-023-018-00

KUHNS CRAIG
015-023-010-00

STACK DAVID
015-023-012-01

ROHRER JOHN
W & VIOLET K
015-023-012-10

HELMS BARBARA
L (TRUST)

015-023-016-00

BARTHOLOMY
CRAIG A

015-023-018-80

HELMS BARBARA
L (TRUST)

015-023-018-71

HELMS BARBARA
L (TRUST)

015-023-009-00

HELMS BARBARA
L (TRUST)

015-023-009-00

DEYOUNG ED
015-024-005-00

SKORKA LUDTKE
A ET AL

015-024-006-00

BRADVAL
ASSOCIATES LLC
015-026-005-00

WRIGHT KEVIN G
& PHYLLIS R
015-026-006-00

WRIGHT KEVIN
G & PHYLLIS R
015-026-006-10

HAYDEN EARLE L
015-026-002-00

BRADLEY GEORGE
W & LINDA L

015-026-007-00

RUSSELL
JAMES L

015-026-003-00

JOHNSTON TIMOTHY
C & KRISTINA
015-026-002-10

R/W

R/W

SHEBER JACOB J
JR & JUDITH G
015-027-003-00

DEPARTMENT OF
NATURAL RESOURCES

049-127-911-01

SHEBER JACOB J
JR & JUDITH G
015-027-002-00

MEYER GERALD E
& MILLER LAVERNE

049-127-013-10

YORK ALAN A
049-127-014-00

BRADVAL
ASSOCIATES LLC
015-027-001-00

R/W

HAYDEN ERIC
L & JERI L

015-022-012-20

THE BARBARA
L. HELMS TRUST
015-023-019-20

PORTER JOSEPH M
& DYKSTRA MARK B

015-023-019-10

DIETZ FRANK W
& JESSICA L

015-027-013-03

DIETZ FRANK W
& JESSICA L

015-027-013-31

GLOBIS ENTERPRISES
049-127-012-01

STOUT LEWIS
L & NANCY C
049-127-013-00
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THE WORK REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING WAS DESIGNED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THIS
SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND SPECIFIC LOCATION DESCRIBED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONDITIONS PREVALENT AT THE TIME THE DESIGN WAS DONE.  THE ENGINEER
DOES NOT GUARANTEE AND WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER LOCATION, CONDITION,
DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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LODDEN
FAMILY TRUST
015-027-007-00

KINDEL AARON
R & ANN M

015-027-010-01

KINDEL RALPH
E JR & LINDA L
015-027-011-00

BURNS KEN
015-027-012-00

SLUIJER ARNOLD
A & CHARLENE K
015-027-008-40

SLUIJER ARNOLD
A & CHARLENE K
015-027-008-50

MOURER
ANDREW

015-027-008-60

SLUIJER
ARNOLD A

015-027-008-10

HAYDEN SCOTT
L & CATHY S

015-027-009-00

MERLINGTON
TRACY L

015-027-013-10

SCHROVENWEVER
DIANA (RAINES)
015-027-008-70

SLUIJER ARNOLD
A & CHARLENE K
015-027-008-30

LODDEN CORALIE &
MILES-LODDEN JOANN

015-028-013-00

LONGCORE
TERESA R

015-028-014-80

DEPARTMENT OF
NATURAL RESOURCES

015-028-944-00

TWIGG ANNA
015-028-014-70

WOODRUFF
GARY L TRUST
015-028-012-00

CARNEY KEVIN
015-028-014-40

PRICE JACK L &
PATRICIA S

015-028-014-60

DEMULL SAMUEL J
015-028-014-03

REDZINSKI
GILBERT E

015-033-025-01

REDZINSKI GILBERT
E & KUHAREVI
015-033-025-10

BEKINS DANIEL
J & ANNA M

015-033-024-01

BEKINS DANIEL
J & ANNA M

015-033-024-20

R/W

GAP

PATE KAREN R
015-033-028-00

PIERSON
HOWARD M

015-033-007-60

SZOTKO JASON
015-033-030-10

BUCHOLTZ
KARL A SR

015-033-029-11

VANDYKE BIRDIE J
& TERRY A

015-033-004-01

VANDYKE TERRY
A & ROBIN S

015-033-004-10

ARENS BRIAN L &
REGINA A (TRUST)
015-033-001-10

WORKMAN
JERRY

015-033-001-20

NAUTA ZACHARY R
015-033-002-00

GOKEY
JEFFERY R

015-033-003-00

LONGCORE
RICHARD R

015-033-006-00

VANDERHYDE DAVID
W SR & CAROL
015-033-007-52

BUITENDYK JACK
R & BARBARA L
015-033-007-74

BALDERRAMA JULIAN
015-033-007-71

HORNBACHER ERIC
D & KIMBERLY S
015-033-012-00

ASHLEY ROBERT
K & MELISSA C
015-033-014-00

GOULD ALLEN D
015-033-018-00

BEKINS DANIEL J
015-033-020-00

BLAKE AMY R
015-033-020-30 BEKINS DANIEL J

015-033-021-00

BEKINS
DANIEL J

015-033-022-00

BARTH DAVID F
015-033-023-00

DEPARTMENT OF
NATURAL RESOURCES

015-033-922-01

LARSEN DONNA
015-033-026-00

BODELL
MICHAEL

015-033-026-10

BODELL MICHAEL
015-033-027-00

MERLINGTON
DALE A SR

015-033-030-40

CRYSTAL RICK
015-033-011-10

BEACH DON
015-033-030-30

LAAGE THOMAS
S TRUST

015-033-030-51
REAM AARON
015-033-030-60

BALDERRAMA
JULIAN J

015-033-007-72

BUITENDYK JACK
R & BARBARA L
015-033-007-73

UMPHREY DAVID
015-033-030-23

BEKINS DANIEL
015-034-012-00

DEWITT BRIAN
L & KAMALA J
015-034-010-00

CARPENTER
DAVID A

015-034-008-11

KREFT
RONALD R

015-034-018-40

KREFT RONALD R
015-034-018-80

GOULD PEGGY A
015-034-013-00

MALONEY
DONALD G

015-034-011-00

STANDHARDT
HERMAN H JR
015-034-011-14

STANDHARDT
HERMAN S

015-034-011-21

SHELDON GEORGE
R & PAMELA M
015-034-007-37

GREENMAN
TIMOTHY R

015-034-018-01

CHARLES JAMES
015-034-016-00

PROCTOR
JEFFERY S SR
015-034-018-50

BACKWOODS, LLC
015-034-018-60

SLUIJER ARNOLD
015-034-018-10

COOPER CARL & TINA
015-034-018-20

HERNANDEZ
JOSE R

015-034-018-70

DAKIN REVOCABLE
TRUST

015-034-018-30

MERLINGTON
TASHA A

015-034-007-31

STOUT PATRICK G
015-034-007-40

STOUT PATRICK
015-034-007-01

STOUT GEORGE
015-034-007-21

BEIMERS
WILLIAM JR

015-034-004-11

KREFT RONALD R
015-034-006-00

BEIMERS
WILLIAM

015-034-004-30

STONER KEVIN R
015-034-003-00

STONER KEVIN R
015-034-004-21

HAYDEN SHIRLEY J
015-034-010-20

DILLON MANICE
D & ELAINE M
015-034-009-00

HENDEE PAUL
& CHERYL

015-034-007-50

GROSE
GREGORY C
015-034-015-21

BROOKS JAMES A
015-034-015-10

SHELDON GEORGE
R & PAMELA M
015-034-007-13

ARMSTRONG
ROBIN & RENEE
015-034-008-10

R/W

BEKINS DANIEL
J & ANNA M

015-034-014-00

BEKINS DANIEL
015-034-011-11

BEKINS DANIEL
J & ANNA M

015-033-024-10

BODELL
MICHAEL L

015-033-025-20

DILLON JOSEPH
L (LC)

015-033-007-80

MUMAH ALLEN M
015-034-010-11

UMPHREY DAVE
015-033-030-22

SLUIJER ARNOLD
A & CHARLENE K
015-027-008-20

DEMULL SAMUEL J
015-028-014-02

BELLIS JOAN &
DETWILER BEVERLY

015-033-011-52

RUSSELL CRAIG
J & LISA M

015-034-008-01
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DESIGN OR PURPOSE.
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